
REPORT OF CHANGE ORDERS AUTHORIZED
FOR THE PERIOD OF: 12/16/15 - 12/31/15

CO
SA
PS
C

PTA
GS

Original Original  % of Cumulative % of
Execution Job Contract Project Contract Dept. Contract Contract CO/SA CO/SA Orig CO/SA Orig Contractor Project Project Purpose

Date # # Title Type Amount Date No. Amount Cont Total Cont Manager Status

12/21/2015 N/A C.004176
Decoupling and Economic Evaluation 
Consultant

PS R&D $50,000.00 2/24/2014 2 $0.00 0.00% $48,000.00 96.00%
Peter Y. Matlock 
Consulting

Will Rolston Open
Extend contract for an additional 12 
months.

12/28/2015 B‐3456 x.099107
Roof Repair and Renovation of One Pauahi 
Place

C DPW $622,949.50 12/28/1998 3 $128,768.89 20.67% $157,434.42 25.27%
Scot A. Jimenez dba 
Beachside Roofing LLC

Daren Kodani Open
Additional unforeseen work and 
restocking fee for deleted work.

12/28/2015 PR‐4068 C.005008
Kona Imin Center Accessibility 
Improvement

C P&R $1,197,875.00 6/18/2015 1 $119,185.00 9.95% $119,185.00 9.95%
Isemoto Contracting Co 
Ltd.

Jeff Ochi Open
Address unforeseen conditions (lava 
tube, ADA ramp, deteriorated 
restroom piping).

12/28/2015 N/A C.004856
Environmental Assessment for Hawaii 
County Radio Tower Upgrades

PS DPW $24,000.00 4/8/2015 1 $34,000.00 141.67% $58,000.00 241.67%
Geometrician Associates 
LLC

David Yamamoto Open
Add additional locations and survey 
as required by US Fish and Wildlife 
Service.

12/28/2015 N/A C.004795 Sweet Potato Nursery Program GS R&D $5,555.00 2/2/2015 1 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
University of Hawaii Office 
of Research Services

Glenn Sako Open
Extend contract for an additional 12 
months.

12/28/2015 N/A C.004344 Energy Storage Outreach GS R&D $24,500.00 6/6/2014 2 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Natural Energy Laboratory 
of Hawaii Authority

Will Rolston Open
Extend contract for an additional 12 
months.

12/28/2015 N/A C.004325 Energy Asset Inventory Consultant PS R&D $75,000.00 6/9/2014 2 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
HD Baker & Company 
Hawaii LLC

Will Rolston Open
Extend contract for an additional 12 
months.

Total CO/SA
for PeriodContracts

Total CO/SA
$281,953.89

Amount for Period

7
Total Original Contract

$1,999,879.50 7
Amount

Price Term Agreement
Other Goods & Services

Legend:
Change Order
Supplemental Agreement
Professional Services
Construction 


